Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
168030
168029
168027
168015
168035
168059
168058
168051

Issue Date

14/11/2023
14/11/2023
14/11/2023
14/11/2023
15/11/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023

Licence Number
SL0164
SLo0117
SL0461
SL0042
SL0036
SL0120
SL0055
SL0530

Manual Reference
Number

SLo164

SL0117

SL0461

5SL0042

SLO036

SL0120

SLO055

SL0530

Client First Name
Jessica

Brenda Rosemarie
Deborah

Davina

Debbie

Caroline

Susan

Sarah

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Balado-Lopez

O'Dowd

Williams

Cromack

Newson

Wilson

Nairn

Lawrence

Premises Name

St Mary's CP School

Swanton Morley Village Hall

Scribbles Preschool Bawdeswell

Attleborough Primary School

Mid Norfolk MENCAP

Whissonsett Village Hall Committee

Narborough Parachial Church

Friends of Dereham Church of England Junior Academy

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee
Returns Received
Annual Fee

New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

168028 14/11/2023 HH0240 HH0240 Dovile Stasiuleviciene Audosta Ltd Childrens Hearts Charity House to House Collection
168019 14/11/2023 HH0237 HHO0237 Dawn Taylor Clothes Collection Ltd Alzheimer's Research UK House to House Collection
168017 14/11/2023 HHO246 HHO0246 Julia Bykova Transformation for Veterans House to House Collection
167365 14/11/2023 AWL0188 AWL0188 Rhonda French Rhonda French Home Boarding Animal Welfare Licence
168037 15/11/2023 HH0247 HH0247 Kamile Donelaite Ukraine Appeal House to House Collection
168043 16/11/2023 TC0006 TC0006 J D Wetherspoon PLC The Romany Rye Tables and Chairs

167759 16/11/2023 SMDS0039 SMDS0039 Gemma Woodhouse G&S Recycling Scrap Metal Dealer Site

Application Type
Charity Return Received
Charity Return Received
New Application

New Application

New Application
Renewal

New Application



Li ing Act 2003 - O Report
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The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of e
the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type

168014 13/11/2023 PLO077 PLO077 Kao Xing Zheng Phoenix House Premises Licence Annual Fee

168013 13/11/2023 PLO077 PLO077 Kao Xing Zheng Phoenix House Premises Licence Annual Fee

168012 13/11/2023 PLO077 PLO077 Kao Xing Zheng Phoenix House Premises Licence Annual Fee

168011 13/11/2023 PLO077 PLO077 Kao Xing Zheng Phoenix House Premises Licence Annual Fee

168010 13/11/2023 PLO077 PLOO77 Kao Xing Zheng Phoenix House Premises Licence Suspension lifted

167778 13/11/2023 PL1225 PL1225 Ellie Wiseman Ltd The Hair Hut Premises Licence New Application

168020 14/11/2023 PL1198 PL1198 W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd Morrisons Store and Petrol Filling Station Premises Licence Annual Fee

168039 15/11/2023 PLO177 PLO177 Emran Khan Shapla Tandoori Premises Licence Annual Fee

168034 15/11/2023 PLO513 PLO513 Susan May Cattermole Kings Stores Premises Licence Annual Fee

168040 16/11/2023 PA1860 PA1860 Lindsay Abel Personal Licence New Application

168061 17/11/2023 PL1047 PL1047 Ali Yaman Sea Star Fish Bar Premises Licence Annual Fee

168060 17/11/2023 PL1087 PL1087 Mohammad Akbari Dorsa Supermarket Premises Licence Change of Premises Name
168054 17/11/2023 PA1467 PA1467 Jack Parsons Personal Licence Change of Name or Address
168050 17/11/2023 PA0137 PA0137 Michael Broegas Personal Licence Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence

168049 17/11/2023 PA1861 PA1861 Jack Lenharth Personal Licence New Application



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

*Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application
Number
168025
168024
168022
168021
168016
168006
167934
168036
168032
168031
168055

Issue Date
14/11/2023
14/11/2023
14/11/2023
14/11/2023
14/11/2023
14/11/2023
14/11/2023
15/11/2023
15/11/2023
15/11/2023
17/11/2023

Licence
Number
PV0244
HV0726
PV0356
HV0504
HV0808
HV0653
CD0479
PV0338
HV0809
PV0393
HV0745

Manual
Reference
Number
PV0244
HV0726
PV0356
HV0504
HV0808
HV653
CD0479
PV0338
HV0809
PV0393
HV0745

Client First Name

Daniel
David
Andrew
Denise Ann
Ramzan
Allan
Steven
Daniel
Philippa
Peter
Frank

Client Surname
Booker
Braithwaite
Jones
Goddard
Ashraf
Child
Wright
Booker
Sycamore
Sessions
Hull

Company name

T/A Dave's Taxis

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Steven Wright

Licence Type

Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle
Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Application Type
Renewal

Replacement Vehicle Plate
Renewal

Renewal

New Application

Renewal

Renewal

Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
New Application

New Application

Renewal
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