### Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number		Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
168030	14/11/2023 SL0164	SL0164	Jessica	Balado-Lopez	( PP,	St Mary's CP School	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
168029	14/11/2023 SL0117	SL0117	Brenda Rosemarie	O'Dowd		Swanton Morley Village Hall	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
168027	14/11/2023 SL0461	SL0461	Deborah	Williams		Scribbles Preschool Bawdeswell	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
168015	14/11/2023 SL0042	SL0042	Davina	Cromack		Attleborough Primary School	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
168035	15/11/2023 SL0036	SL0036	Debbie	Newson		Mid Norfolk MENCAP	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
168059	17/11/2023 SL0120	SL0120	Caroline	Wilson		Whissonsett Village Hall Committee	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
168058	17/11/2023 SL0055	SL0055	Susan	Nairn		Narborough Parachial Church	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
168051	17/11/2023 SL0530	SL0530	Sarah	Lawrence		Friends of Dereham Church of England Junior Academy	Small Society Lotteries	New Application



### General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application		Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
168028	14/11/2023 HH0240	HH0240	Dovile	Stasiuleviciene	Audosta Ltd	Childrens Hearts Charity	House to House Collection	Charity Return Received
168019	14/11/2023 HH0237	HH0237	Dawn	Taylor	Clothes Collection Ltd	Alzheimer's Research UK	House to House Collection	Charity Return Received
168017	14/11/2023 HH0246	HH0246	Julia	Bykova		Transformation for Veterans	House to House Collection	New Application
167365	14/11/2023 AWL0188	AWL0188	Rhonda	French		Rhonda French Home Boarding	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
168037	15/11/2023 HH0247	HH0247	Kamile	Donelaite		Ukraine Appeal	House to House Collection	New Application
168043	16/11/2023 TC0006	TC0006			J D Wetherspoon PLC	The Romany Rye	Tables and Chairs	Renewal
167759	16/11/2023 SMDS0039	SMDS0039	Gemma	Woodhouse		G&S Recycling	Scrap Metal Dealer Site	New Application

# Breckland

### Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
168014	13/11/2023 PL0077	PL0077	Kao Xing	Zheng	( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Phoenix House	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
168013	13/11/2023 PL0077	PL0077	Kao Xing	Zheng		Phoenix House	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
168012	13/11/2023 PL0077	PL0077	Kao Xing	Zheng		Phoenix House	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
168011	13/11/2023 PL0077	PL0077	Kao Xing	Zheng		Phoenix House	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
168010	13/11/2023 PL0077	PL0077	Kao Xing	Zheng		Phoenix House	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted
167778	13/11/2023 PL1225	PL1225			Ellie Wiseman Ltd	The Hair Hut	Premises Licence	New Application
168020	14/11/2023 PL1198	PL1198			W M Morrison Supermarkets Ltd	Morrisons Store and Petrol Filling Station	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
168039	15/11/2023 PL0177	PL0177	Emran	Khan		Shapla Tandoori	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
168034	15/11/2023 PL0513	PL0513	Susan May	Cattermole		Kings Stores	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
168040	16/11/2023 PA1860	PA1860	Lindsay	Abel			Personal Licence	New Application
168061	17/11/2023 PL1047	PL1047	Ali	Yaman		Sea Star Fish Bar	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
168060	17/11/2023 PL1087	PL1087	Mohammad	Akbari		Dorsa Supermarket	Premises Licence	Change of Premises Name
168054	17/11/2023 PA1467	PA1467	Jack	Parsons			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
168050	17/11/2023 PA0137	PA0137	Michael	Broegas			Personal Licence	Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
168049	17/11/2023 PA1861	PA1861	Jack	Lenharth			Personal Licence	New Application

## Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

		Manual						
Application	Licence	Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
168025	14/11/2023 PV0244	PV0244	Daniel	Booker			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
168024	14/11/2023 HV0726	HV0726	David	Braithwaite	T/A Dave's Taxis		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Replacement Vehicle Plate
168022	14/11/2023 PV0356	PV0356	Andrew	Jones			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
168021	14/11/2023 HV0504	HV0504	Denise Ann	Goddard			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
168016	14/11/2023 HV0808	HV0808	Ramzan	Ashraf			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
168006	14/11/2023 HV0653	HV653	Allan	Child			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
167934	14/11/2023 CD0479	CD0479	Steven	Wright		Steven Wright	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
168036	15/11/2023 PV0338	PV0338	Daniel	Booker			Private Hire Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
168032	15/11/2023 HV0809	HV0809	Philippa	Sycamore			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
168031	15/11/2023 PV0393	PV0393	Peter	Sessions			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
168055	17/11/2023 HV0745	HV0745	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal

